Page 1

MISSISSIPPI MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT SYSTEMS

GASB STATEMENT NO. 68

PREPARED AS OF JUNE 30, 2022

Hattiesburg

Paragraph 40(c) Membership as of the Measurement Date of June 30, 2022

Number

Inactive Members Or Their Beneficiaries Currently

Receiving Benefits  134

Inactive Members Entitled To But Not Yet Receiving

Benefits 0

Active Members 0

Total
 134

Paragraph 42(g) Sensitivity of the NPL to Changes in the Discount Rate

1%

Decrease

(6.55%)

Current

Discount

Rate (7.55%)

1%

Increase

(8.55%)

Plan’s Net Pension Liability (Asset) $17,141,494 $14,520,242 $12,243,556

Paragraph 44 Schedule of Changes in the Net Pension Liability

Total Pension Liability

Plan Fiduciary Net

Position

Net Pension Liability

(Asset)

(a) (b) (a) – (b)

Balances at June 30, 2021 $33,086,450 $22,642,699 $10,443,751

Changes for the year:

Service cost   0   0

Interest 2,373,657 2,373,657

Changes of benefit terms   0   0

Difference between expected and actual

experience 109,065 109,065

Changes of assumptions   0   0

Contributions – employer* 140,496 (140,496)

Contributions – employee   0   0

Net investment income (1,731,455) 1,731,455

Benefit payments, including refunds of

employee contributions (3,294,579) (3,294,579)   0

Administrative expense (2,810) 2,810

Other changes   0   0   0

   Net changes
(811,857) (4,888,348) 4,076,491

Balances at June 30, 2022 $32,274,593 $17,754,351 $14,520,242

*Includes administrative expenses.

Page 2

MISSISSIPPI MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT SYSTEMS

GASB STATEMENT NO. 68

PREPARED AS OF JUNE 30, 2022

Hattiesburg

(continued)

Paragraph 45(a) Roll-forward of the Total Pension Liability

TPL Roll-Forward

(a) TPL as of June 30, 2021 $33,086,450

(b) Entry Age Normal Cost for the period July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022 $  0

(c) Actual Benefit Payments and Refunds for the period July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022 ($3,294,579)

(d) Expected TPL as of June 30, 2022  = [(a) x (1.0755)] + (b)  + [(c) x (1.03775)] $32,165,528

(e) Actual TPL as of June 30, 2022 with Old Assumptions and Old Benefit Terms $32,274,593

(f) Experience (Gain)/Loss: (e) – (d) $109,065

(g) Actual TPL as of June 30, 2022 with Old Assumptions and New Benefit Terms $32,274,593

(h) Benefit Term (Gain)/Loss: (g) – (e) $   0

(i) Actual TPL as of June 30, 2022 with New Assumptions and New Benefit Terms $32,274,593

(j) Assumption (Gain)/Loss: (i) – (g) $  0

Paragraph 45(h) Summary of Deferred Inflows and Outflows of Resources

Deferred Outflows

of Resources

Deferred Inflows

of Resources

Differences between expected and actual experience $0  $0